## **RESOLUTION NO. 42-23**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING RESOLUTION 01-23 AND ADOPTING PROCEDURAL RULES

**WHEREAS**, the efficient and orderly conduct of city council meetings is necessary and beneficial; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 01-23 adopted procedural rules to govern meetings of the city council; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 01-23 included a provision for audience participation; and

**WHEREAS**, the City desires to adopt additional rules to provide for comments from council members.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1.** The agenda for meetings shall include a section for "Comments from Council Members".

**SECTION 2.** Each council member shall be afforded an opportunity to speak. Remarks shall be limited to five (5) minutes for each member.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Mayor

City Clerk